Planned Water Outage

City of Orange City

Utilities Department

 Planned Water Outage Successfully Completed

 Rescission of Precautionary Boil Water Notice

West Graves Avenue

 October 14, 2020

On October 14, 2020, Orange City Utilities has successfully completed all scheduled maintenance within the Distribution System in the West Graves Avenue area, affected addresses are as follows 200, 239, 243, 301, 310, 320, 321, 330, 331, 340, 341, 350, 351, 353, and 374 West Graves Avenue. The Precautionary Boil Water Notice issued on October 8th, 2020, is hereby rescinded (lifted).

As required by the Volusia County Health Department, a certified laboratory has bacteriologically tested the quality of water within the distribution system, and all samples that were collected and analyzed by the Laboratory have cleared. This means that your water is safe for your everyday routine usage.

City staff has delivered “Rescission Boil Wate Notice” door hanger to those customers within the affected area.

If additional information is needed, please call Orange City Utilities at (386) 775-5444 between the hours of 8:00 am. and 5:00 pm. Monday through Friday.

Comments are closed.